
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1690
ANSWERED ON:16.07.2009
ROB IN GORAKHPUR
Adityanath Shri Yogi

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have received any proposals regarding construction of over bridges at various railway crossings in Gorakhpur (UP);

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the places where the construction of the said over bridges has been undertaken?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a): Yes, Madam.

(b) & (c): Following four firm proposals were received from the State Govt. which have been sanctioned and position thereof is shown below:

S.No. Location Section Cost (Rly Present status
 (LC No)    Share) Cr.

1. 158 Gorakhpur- 6.72 General Arrangement
   Gorakhpur    Drawing (GAD) approved.
   Cantt.    Estimate sanctioned.
       Approach work in progress.

2.  161   Gorakhpur-  10.66   GAD approved. Estimate has
   Domingarh   been received from State
       Govt. Approach work in progress.

3. 163 Gorakhpur- 8.6 GAD approved. Estimate has Domingarh   been received from State
       Govt. Physical work will
       start after sanction of combined Estimate.

4.  169   Sahjanwa-  5.53   ROB sanctioned in 2008-09
   Maghar    (Supplementary demands).
       Sketch of the railway portion sent to State Govt. Combined
       GAD has not been received
       from State Govt.
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